IARU Financial Statement 31 July 2005 - 31 December 2008

Income

Members Contributions 2005
Members Contributions 2006
Members Contributions 2007
Members Contributions 2008

Total Income

Expenditure
Reimbursement to ETH Zurich for IARU Website

Printing and Publishing Costs
Stationery

Trademark registration

Bank Charges

Other

Secretariat costs
2009 Secretariat salary contribution

Meetings

Reimbursement to Yale for July 2005 Senior Officials meeting

Reimbursement to NUS for January 2006 Presidents' meeting

Reimbursement to ETH Zurich for September 2006 Senior Officials meeting
Reimbursement to ANU for March 2007 Presidents' meeting

Reimbursement to Tokyo University for September 2007 Senior Officials meeting
Reimbursement to Yale University for 2008 Presidents' meeting

Reimbursement to University of California for 2008 Senior Officials meeting

Projects
Reimbursement to Cambridge for 2006 Understanding women project

Reimbursement to UT for ERE research proposal
Reimbursement to Cambridge for Security research proposal

Total expenditure

usb

$100,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$700,000.00

$18,377.47
$14,091.68
$16,213.65
$5,205.98
$60.18
$5,161.79

$230,000.00

$5,943.00
$23,750.74

$8,760.03
$32,579.05
$15,666.72
$41,852.02
$17,062.00

$8,508.35
$3,629.41
$1,925.25

$448,787.31

Balance as at 31 December 2008

$251,212.69




	31 December 2008

