

## IARU Financial Statement 31 July 2005 - 31 December 2008

USD

### Income

Members Contributions 2005	\$100,000.00
Members Contributions 2006	\$200,000.00
Members Contributions 2007	\$200,000.00
Members Contributions 2008	\$200,000.00

**Total Income** **\$700,000.00**

### Expenditure

Reimbursement to ETH Zurich for IARU Website	\$18,377.47
Printing and Publishing Costs	\$14,091.68
Stationery	\$16,213.65
Trademark registration	\$5,205.98
Bank Charges	\$60.18
Other	\$5,161.79

Secretariat costs **\$230,000.00**  
2009 Secretariat salary contribution

### Meetings

Reimbursement to Yale for July 2005 Senior Officials meeting	\$5,943.00
Reimbursement to NUS for January 2006 Presidents' meeting	\$23,750.74
Reimbursement to ETH Zurich for September 2006 Senior Officials meeting	\$8,760.03
Reimbursement to ANU for March 2007 Presidents' meeting	\$32,579.05
Reimbursement to Tokyo University for September 2007 Senior Officials meeting	\$15,666.72
Reimbursement to Yale University for 2008 Presidents' meeting	\$41,852.02
Reimbursement to University of California for 2008 Senior Officials meeting	\$17,062.00

### Projects

Reimbursement to Cambridge for 2006 Understanding women project	\$8,508.35
Reimbursement to UT for ERE research proposal	\$3,629.41
Reimbursement to Cambridge for Security research proposal	\$1,925.25

**Total expenditure** **\$448,787.31**

---

**Balance as at 31 December 2008** **\$251,212.69**

---